
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5035
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014
ENDANGERED SPECIES
Senthilnathan Shri PR.;Udhayakumar Shri M.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the latest data released by the Zoological Survey of India the number of endangered species has doubled in just
the last two years; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the reasons for the two fold increase in the number of endangered species in the country; and 

(d) the names of such species along with the areas/ regions of their habitation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) (c) & (d) Question does not arise.
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